BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2015 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/16/2015 13:09:04 PARISH
PAGE NUM 1 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
8 0059 0203 MATHO0015016 11 9.00 9.50 14
8 0059 0203 MATHO0001080 11 9.3010.50 19
8 0059 0203 MATHO0021001 11 13.0013.50 25
0060 0112 BIOL1001004 111 8.00 8.50 96
0060 0112 7zOOL1011002 11 8.00 9.20 79
0060 0112 7zOOL1011001 111 9.00 9.50 39
0060 0112 BIOL1201002 111 10.00 10.50 57
0060 0112 7zOOL1011003 111 11.0011.50 98
0060 0112 PSYC2070002 11 11.0012.20 69
0060 0112 PSYC2070001 111 13.0013.50 50
0060 0139 MATH1023001 11111 8.00 8.50 11
0060 0139 MATH1018001 111 10.0010.50 22
0060 0139 MATH1552001 1111 11.0011.50 9
0060 0139 MATH1019001 111 13.0013.50 18
0060 0140 MATHO0001002 111 8.00 8.50 23
0060 0140 MATHO0001013 11 8.00 9.20 14
0060 0140 MATHO0001003 111 9.00 9.50 23
0060 0140 MATHO0002008 11 9.3010.50 22
0060 0140 MATH0002003 111 10.0010.50 22
0060 0140 MATHO0002005 111 11.0011.50 23
0060 0140 MATHO001017 11 11.0012.20 20
0060 0140 MATHO0002009 11 12.3013.50 25
0060 0140 MATH0002007 111 13.0013.50 25
0060 0141 MATH1015016 111 8.00 8.50 14
0060 0141 MATHO0001004 111 9.00 9.50 16
0060 0141 MATHO0001007 111 10.0010.50 25
0060 0141 MATHO0002006 111 11.0011.50 25
0060 0141 MATHO0001012 111 13.0013.50 15
0060 0142 MATH1015001 111 8.00 850 25
0060 0142 MATH1015002 111 9.00 9.50 22
0060 0142 MATH1015008 11 9.3010.50 25
0060 0142 PHSC1002001 111 10.00 10.50 14
0060 0142 MATHO0001009 111 11.0011.50 16
0060 0143 MATHO0001001 111 8.00 8.50 11
0060 0143 MATHO0001014 11 8.00 9.20 18
0060 0143 MATHO0001005 111 9.00 9.50 21
0060 0143 MATHO0001015 11 9.3010.50 22
0060 0143 MATH0001006 111 10.0010.50 25
0060 0143 MATHO0001008 111 11.0011.50 20
0060 0143 MATHO0001011 111 13.0013.50 23
0060 0144 MATHO0002001 111 8.00 8.50 25
0060 0144 MATH1015007 11 8.00 9.20 17
0060 0144 MATHO0002002 111 9.00 9.50 25
0060 0144 MATH1021003 11 9.3010.50 34
0060 0144 MATHO0002004 111 10.0010.50 24
0060 0144 MATH0001010 111 11.0011.50 18
0060 0144 MATH1015009 11 11.0012.20 20
0060 0144 MATH1022001 11 12.3013.50 29
0060 0201 BIOL1001002 11 8.00 9.20 59
0060 0201 BIOL1001003 111 9.00 9.50 59
0060 0201 BIOL1011001 11 9.3010.50 35
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0060 0201 ASTR1101001 111 10.0010.50 7 919 110 60 00000
0060 0202 BIOL1207091 1 8.00 10.50 3 1,160 210 32 00000
4 0060 0202 ZOOL9999999 11  8.0013.50 1 10 1,160 210 32 00000
4 0060 0202 ZOOL9999999 1 8.00 16.30 1 10 1,160 210 32 00000
4 0060 0202 ZOOL9999999 1 11.0016.30 1 10 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0202 BIOL1208092 1  14.00 16.50 31 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0202 BIOL1208091 1 14.00 16.50 28 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0210 MICR9999999 111 8.0012.50 1 15 1,131 210 32 00000
4 0060 0210 MICR9999999 11 8.0016.30 1 15 1,131 210 32 00000
0060 0210 BIOL1012093 1 13.00 15.50 16 1,131 210 32 00000
0060 0210 BIOL1012092 1  13.00 15.50 20 1,131 210 32 00000
0060 0210 BIOL1012091 1 13.0015.50 13 1,131 210 32 00000
0060 0218 ANAT9999999 1  8.00 9.50 1 25 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0218 ANAT9999999 1 8.00 12.50 1 25 1,160 210 32 00000
4 0060 0218 ANAT9999999 1 8.0013.50 1 25 1,160 210 32 00000
4 0060 0218 ANAT9999999 1 8.00 15.50 1 25 1,160 210 32 00000
4 0060 0218 ANAT9999999 1 8.0016.30 1 25 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0218 70OOL1012092 1 10.0011.50 28 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0218 ANAT9999999 1 12.0016.30 1 25 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0218 7OOL1012094 1  13.00 14.50 31 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0218 7ZOOL1012090 1 14.0015.50 32 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0218 ANAT9999999 1  15.00 16.30 1 25 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0218 ZOOL1012091 1 16.00 17.50 19 1,160 210 32 00000
0060 0219 PHSC1001001 111 8.00 8.50 34 960 110 55 00000
0060 0219 CHEM2261001 11 8.00 9.20 15 960 110 55 00000
0060 0219 CHEM1201002 111 9.00 9.50 39 960 110 55 00000
0060 0219 PHYS1001001 11 9.3010.50 25 960 110 55 00000
0060 0219 BIOL1011002 111 10.00 10.50 22 960 110 55 00000
0060 0219 BIOL1001001 111 11.0011.50 52 960 110 55 00000
0060 0219 BIOL2160001 11 13.00 14.20 26 960 110 55 00000
0060 0230 PHYS9999999 1 8.00 9.50 1 25 1,160 270 32 00000
0060 0230 PHYS9999999 11  8.0012.50 1 25 1,160 270 32 00000
4 0060 0230 PHYS9999999 11 8.0016.30 1 25 1,160 270 32 00000
0060 0230 zOOL1012089 1  10.00 11.50 31 1,160 270 32 00000
0060 0230 PHYS9999999 1  12.00 16.30 1 25 1,160 270 32 00000
0060 0230 ZOOL1012093 1 13.00 14.50 32 1,160 270 32 00000
0060 0230 ZzOOL1012095 1 13.00 14.50 32 1,160 270 32 00000
0060 0230 PHYS9999999 11 15.0016.30 1 25 1,160 270 32 00000
0060 0231 MATH1021001 111 8.00 850 35 842 110 54 00000
0060 0231 BIOL1201001 11 8.00 9.20 21 842 110 54 00000
0060 0231 MATH1021002 111 9.00 9.50 37 842 110 54 00000
0060 0231 BIOL1002001 11 9.3010.50 30 842 110 54 00000
0060 0231 CHEM1011001 111 10.0010.50 5 842 110 54 00000
0060 0231 MATH1550001 11111 11.00 11.50 25 842 110 54 00000
0060 0231 CHEM1202001 111 13.0013.50 8 842 110 54 00000
0060 0238 BIOL9999999 111 8.00 8.50 1 5 1,131 140 31 00000
4 0060 0238 BIOL9999999 11 8.0016.30 1 5 1,131 140 31 00000
0060 0238 BIOL2153001 111 9.00 9.50 5 1,131 140 31 00000
0060 0238 ANSC1048001 111 10.0010.50 11 1,131 140 31 00000
0060 0238 HORT2050001 111 11.0011.50 7 1,131 140 31 00000
0060 0238 BIOL9999999 1 12.00 14.40 1 5 1,131 140 31 00000
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0060 0238 BIOL2153001 1 14.3015.20 5 1,131 140 31 00000
0060 0238 USL19999999 1  17.0019.50 21 1,131 140 31 00000

4 0060 0246 CATM9999999 1 1 8.0013.50 1 5 1,160 220 32 00000
4 0060 0246 CATM9999999 111 8.00 16.30 1 5 1,160 220 32 00000

0060 0246 BIOL2500001 1 1 14.00 14.50 8 1,160 220 32 00000
0060 0246 BIOL2500001 1 1 15.0017.50 8 1,160 220 32 00000
0060 0247 MATH1425001 111 9.00 9.50 33 864 110 54 00000
0060 0247 CHEM1201001 11 9.3010.50 27 864 110 54 00000
0060 0247 MATH1425002 111 10.00 10.50 38 864 110 54 00000
0060 0247 MATH1021016 111 11.0011.50 25 864 110 54 00000
0060 0301 MATH1431001 11 8.00 9.20 24 654 110 36 00000
0060 0301 MATH1015003 111 9.00 9.50 25 654 110 36 00000
0060 0301 MATH1425003 11 9.3010.50 29 654 110 36 00000
0060 0301 MATH1015004 111 10.0010.50 24 654 110 36 00000
0060 0301 MATH1015005 111 11.0011.50 26 654 110 36 00000
0060 0301 MATH1425004 11 11.0012.20 31 654 110 36 00000
0060 0301 MATH1015010 11 12.3013.50 23 654 110 36 00000
0060 0301 MATH1015006 11 13.0014.20 24 654 110 36 00000
0060 0302 CHEM2361091 1  14.00 16.50 11 1,392 210 16 00000
0060 0316 CHEM1212092 11 14.0016.50 3 1,392 210 16 00000
0060 0316 CHEM1212091 11 14.0016.50 2 1,392 210 16 00000
0060 0317 HORT2050001 1 14.00 15.50 7 1,170 140 18 00000
0060 0343 PHYS2101001 11 8.00 9.20 6 960 210 20 00000
0060 0343 PHYS2001001 11 12.3013.50 4 960 210 20 00000
0060 0343 PHYS2108091 1 14.0016.50 8 960 210 20 00000
0063 0101 UNIV1005001 111 8.00 8.50 25 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 ENGL0001009 11 8.00 9.20 14 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 ENGL0001003 111 9.00 9.50 17 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 ENGL2020001 11 9.3010.50 21 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 CJ 2132001 111 10.0010.50 9 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 ENGL1002001 111 11.0011.50 20 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 ENGL1001016 11 11.0012.20 28 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 HNRS2001001 1 12.0012.50 7 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 ENGL0001011 11 12.3013.50 18 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 ENGL1001013 111 13.0013.50 12 600 110 35 00000
0063 0101 EDCI2020073 1  16.0019.00 15 600 110 35 00000
0063 0103 USL39999999 1  13.00 16.50 21 616 240 24 00000
0063 0107 ART 2050001 11 13.00 14.50 12 1,170 270 40 00000
0063 0107 ART 2055001 11 13.0014.50 1 1 1,170 270 40 00000
0063 0108 CMST1061002 11 8.00 9.20 18 900 110 35 00000
0063 0108 ART 1440002 111 9.00 9.50 35 900 110 35 00000
0063 0108 PSYC2040001 11 9.3010.50 15 900 110 35 00000
0063 0108 CMST1061003 111 10.0010.50 25 900 110 35 00000
0063 0108 CMST2010001 111 11.0011.50 22 900 110 35 00000
0063 0108 ART 1440001 11 11.0012.20 38 900 110 35 00000
0063 0108 CMST1061008 111 12.0012.50 18 900 110 35 00000
0063 0108 CMST2060001 11 12.3013.50 18 900 110 35 00000
0063 0108 UNIV1005051 11 16.3017.50 7 900 110 35 00000
0063 0110 ART 1847001 11 8.0010.50 18 1,026 270 20 00000
0063 0110 ART 1848001 11 8.0010.50 1 2 1,026 270 20 00000
0063 0112 CPS 1001002 111 9.00 9.50 20 1,140 210 30 00000
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0063 0112 CPS 1001004 11 9.3010.50 14 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0112 CPS 1001003 111 10.0010.50 17 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0112 CPS 1001001 111 11.0011.50 25 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0113 ISDS2100002 11 8.00 9.20 23 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0113 ACCT2102001 11 9.3010.50 30 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0113 |SDS2100001 111 11.0011.50 27 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0113 BIT 2850001 11 12.3013.50 4 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0113 BIT 2860001 11 12.3013.50 1 2 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0113 [|SDS2800001 111 13.0013.50 10 1,140 210 30 00000
0063 0201 CSC 1011001 111 9.00 9.50 16 1,452 140 25 00000
0063 0201 CSC 2030001 11 9.3010.50 15 1,452 140 25 00000
0063 0201 CSC 1011002 11 11.0012.20 18 1,452 140 25 00000
0063 0201 CSC 2213001 111 13.0013.50 3 1,452 140 25 00000
0063 0201 CSC 2253001 11 14.0015.30 5 1,452 140 25 00000
0063 0206 BADM2601001 11 8.00 9.20 3 625 110 29 00000
0063 0206 ENGL1001017 111 9.00 9.50 25 625 110 29 00000
0063 0206 MKTG2423001 11 9.3010.50 10 625 110 29 00000
0063 0206 EDCI2700001 111 10.00 10.50 11 625 110 29 00000
0063 0206 ENGL0001008 111 11.0011.50 20 625 110 29 00000
0063 0206 CMST1061001 11 11.0012.20 19 625 110 29 00000
0063 0206 UNIV1005010 11 12.3013.50 14 625 110 29 00000
0063 0206 CMST1061004 111 13.00 13.50 19 625 110 29 00000
0063 0208 UNIVO008002 111 9.00 9.50 18 775 110 26 00000
0063 0208 EDCI1000001 11 9.3010.50 20 775 110 26 00000
0063 0208 UNIVO008003 111 10.0010.50 18 775 110 26 00000
0063 0208 EDCI1000003 111 11.0011.50 23 775 110 26 00000
0063 0208 EDCI2025001 11 11.0012.20 11 775 110 26 00000
0063 0208 USL39999999 11 13.0015.40 21 775 110 26 00000
0063 0210 FREN1002001 111 9.00 9.50 5 289 110 20 00000
0063 0210 CJ 1107002 11 12.3013.50 11 289 110 20 00000
0063 0212 BADM2050001 111 8.00 8.50 11 660 110 34 00000
0063 0212 ENGL1001009 11 8.00 9.20 30 660 110 34 00000
0063 0212 PSYC2000003 111 9.00 9.50 29 660 110 34 00000
0063 0212 ENGL1001014 111 10.0010.50 34 660 110 34 00000
0063 0212 ENGL1001018 111 11.0011.50 33 660 110 34 00000
0063 0212 BADM1001001 11 11.0012.20 22 660 110 34 00000
0063 0212 UNIVO008004 111 12.0012.50 21 660 110 34 00000
0063 0212 ENGL1002010 11 12.3013.50 29 660 110 34 00000
0063 0212 UNIV1005002 111 13.0013.50 24 660 110 34 00000
0063 0216 FOSC2238001 1  14.0016.30 1 660 240 20 00000
0063 0218 BADM1001003 111 8.00 8.50 24 1,152 110 64 00000
0063 0218 ENGL1002004 111 9.00 9.50 29 1,152 110 64 00000
0063 0218 BADM1001004 11 9.3010.50 24 1,152 110 64 00000
0063 0218 ENGL0001002 11 11.0012.20 18 1,152 110 64 00000
0063 0218 PSYC2000001 111 13.0013.50 38 1,152 110 64 00000
0063 0218 PSYC2060001 11 14.0015.20 23 1,152 110 64 00000
0063 0232 ECON2010002 11 8.00 9.20 22 858 110 54 00000
0063 0232 ECON2000001 111 9.00 9.50 31 858 110 54 00000
0063 0232 UNIVO008001 11 9.3010.50 14 858 110 54 00000
0063 0232 BADM1001002 111 10.0010.50 31 858 110 54 00000
0063 0232 ECON2010001 111 11.0011.50 27 858 110 54 00000
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0063 0232 MGMT2260001 11 11.0012.20 15 858 110 54 00000
0063 0232 MGMT2999001 11 12.3014.00 48 858 110 54 00000
0063 0232 ECON2030001 111 13.0013.50 23 858 110 54 00000
0063 0238 ENGL1001001 111 8.00 850 27 1,170 110 42 00000
0063 0238 ACCT2101001 111 9.00 9.50 37 1,170 110 42 00000
0063 0238 ENGL1002009 11 9.3010.50 17 1,170 110 42 00000
0063 0238 ACCT2001001 111 11.0011.50 29 1,170 110 42 00000
0063 0238 ACCT2001002 11 11.0012.20 32 1,170 110 42 00000
0063 0238 FIN 2020001 111 13.00 13.50 16 1,170 110 42 00000
0064 0113 HPRE1142001 111 9.00 9.50 13 2,124 520 25 00000
0064 0113 HPRE1242002 111 9.00 9.50 1 2 2,124 520 25 00000
4 0097 0103 RC 2014091 111 7.00 14.50 4 484 110 20 00000
0097 0103 RC 2012001 1 8.00 10.50 12 484 110 20 00000
0097 0103 RC 2013001 1 11.00 15.00 12 484 110 20 00000
4 0097 0105 RADT1092091 11 8.0013.50 9 220 210 20 00000
4 0097 0105 RADT1092092 11 8.0013.50 1 10 220 210 20 00000
0097 0105 RADT9999999 111 9.0013.00 1 10 220 210 20 00000
8 0097 0105A RADT9999999 111 9.0013.00 1 10 214 215 00000
4 0097 0105B DMS 1092091 111 8.0015.50 8 323 220 7 00000
4 0097 0105B DMS 9999999 11 11.0016.30 10 323 220 7 00000
4 0097 0107 RC 2014092 111 7.00 14.50 4 770 220 15 00000
4 0097 0107 RC 2024091 111 7.0014.50 1 6 770 220 15 00000
4 0097 0107 RC 2024092 111 7.0014.50 1 5 770 220 15 00000
4 8 0097 0107 RC 9999999 11 8.0013.30 1 23 770 220 15 00000
8 0097 0107 RC 2014093 11 8301330 1 4 770 220 15 00000
4 0097 0142 RADT2092091 111 8.0015.50 10 676 220 20 00000
4 0097 0142 RADT2092092 111 8.0015.50 1 10 676 220 20 00000
0097 0142 RADT9999999 111 9.0013.00 1 1 10 676 220 20 00000
0097 0143 RADT2031001 1 9.00 10.50 20 432 110 27 00000
0097 0143 RADT1021001 1  9.0010.50 19 432 110 27 00000
0097 0143 RADT2033001 1 9.0010.50 20 432 110 27 00000
0097 0143 RADT1021001 1 9.00 11.50 19 432 110 27 00000
0097 0143 RADT1011001 1 9.0012.50 19 432 110 27 00000
0097 0143 ALLH1000001 1 12.0013.50 3 432 110 27 00000
0097 0143 RADT1000001 1  14.00 14.50 9 432 110 27 00000
0097 0143 RADT1000002 1 14.00 14.50 11 432 110 27 00000
0097 0202 RC 2011001 1 8.0010.50 12 693 220 25 00000
0097 0202 RC 1001001 1 13.00 14.50 9 693 220 25 00000
4 0097 0203 NURS9999999 11 8.00 16.30 1 10 728 220 10 00000
0097 0204 NURS9999999 11 12.3015.30 1 10 841 270 20 00000
0097 0204 BIT 1615001 1 12.3015.30 1 6 841 270 20 00000
0097 0204 BIT 1605001 1 12.3015.30 6 841 270 20 00000
0097 0205 NURS9999999 11 12.3015.30 1 10 1,384 240 35 00000
0097 0205 RC 2025001 1 13.00 16.00 11 1,384 240 35 00000
4 8 0097 0206 NURS9999999 11 8.0016.30 1 18 728 260 10 00000
4 0097 0208 NURS2435091 11 7.00 15.30 9 728 260 10 00000
4 8 0097 0208 NURS9999999 11 8.0016.30 1 1 18 728 260 10 00000
4 8 0097 0213 NURS9999999 11 8.0016.30 1 18 728 260 10 00000
4 0097 0214 NURS1135090 11 7.00 15.30 11 1,317 110 76 00000
4 0097 0214 NURS1135091 11 7.0015.30 1 10 1,317 110 76 00000
4 0097 0214 NURS1135092 11 7.0015.30 1 10 1,317 110 76 00000
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4 0097 0214 NURS1135093 11 7.0015.30 1 10 1,317 110 76 00000
4 0097 0214 NURS1135094 11 7.0015.30 1 9 1,317 110 76 00000
4 0097 0214 NURS1135095 11 7.0015.30 1 10 1,317 110 76 00000
4 0097 0214 NURS2455093 1  7.00 19.00 2 1,317 110 76 00000
4 0097 0214 NURS2455092 1 7.00 19.00 3 1,317 110 76 00000
0097 0214 NURS1130001 1 8.00 12.00 60 1,317 110 76 00000
0097 0214 NURS1132001 1 13.00 14.00 60 1,317 110 76 00000
4 8 0097 0215 NURS9999999 11 8.0016.30 1 17 728 260 10 00000
4 0097 0216 NURS2455094 11 7.00 15.15 3 1,998 110 150 00000
4 0097 0216 NURS2455095 11 7.0015.15 1 4 1,998 110 150 00000
4 0097 0216 NURS2435093 11 7.0015.30 1 10 1,998 110 150 00000
4 0097 0216 NURS2435092 11 7.0015.30 1 10 1,998 110 150 00000
4 0097 0216 NURS2435094 11 7.0015.30 1 10 1,998 110 150 00000
0097 0216 NURS2432001 1 8.00 8.50 39 1,998 110 150 00000
0097 0216 NURS2450075 1 8.00 9.00 1 12 1,998 110 150 00000
0097 0216 NURS2430001 1 9.00 13.50 39 1,998 110 150 00000
4 0097 0218 NURS9999999 11 8.00 16.30 1 17 728 260 20 00000
0097 0220 RC 2021001 1 8.0010.50 11 680 110 45 00000
0097 0220 DMS 1020001 1 9.0012.00 8 680 110 45 00000
0097 0220 DMS 1010001 1 9.00 14.00 8 680 110 45 00000
0097 0220 RC 2022001 1 11.00 12.50 11 680 110 45 00000
0097 0220 ALLH1013001 1 14.0015.50 33 680 110 45 00000
0097 105A1 RADT9999999 111 9.0013.00 10 00000
0111 0107 ATHL9999999 1 10.3011.30 10 336 110 18 00000
0111 0109 ENGL1003001 111 8.00 850 6 1,831 110 101 00000
0111 0109 SOCL2001001 111 9.00 9.50 48 1,831 110 101 00000
0111 0109 CMST2060003 11 9.3010.50 24 1,831 110 101 00000
0111 0109 HPRE2507001 111 10.0011.50 16 1,831 110 101 00000
0111 0109 HPRE1600003 11 12.3013.50 22 1,831 110 101 00000
0111 0109 ENGL0001014 111 13.0013.50 15 1,831 110 101 00000
0111 0109 HPRE2507070 11 16.3018.30 11 1,831 110 101 00000
0111 0110 SOCL2001002 11 9.3010.50 37 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 ENGL1002008 111 10.0010.50 28 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 HPRE2501001 111 11.0011.50 20 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 SOCL2505001 11 11.0012.20 14 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 HNRS1001001 1 12.00 12.50 14 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 ENGL1001010 111 13.0013.50 29 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 PSYC2076001 11 14.0015.20 6 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 HPRE1501001 111 15.3017.30 27 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 HPRE1142053 111 18.00 19.30 10 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0110 HPRE1242053 111 18.0019.30 1 11 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 ENGL1001003 111 8.00 850 24 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 ENGL1002007 11 8.00 9.20 30 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 ENGL1002003 111 9.00 9.50 30 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 ENGLO001013 11 9.3010.50 15 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 ENGLO0001010 111 10.0010.50 15 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 ENGL1001005 111 11.0011.50 30 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 ENGL1002002 11 11.0012.20 11 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 ENGL1002006 111 13.0013.50 29 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 HPRE1501002 111 15.3017.30 7 1,204 110 76 00000
0111 0111 HPRE1503002 111 15.3017.30 1 9 1,204 110 76 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2015 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/16/2015 13:09:04 PARISH

PAGE NUM 7 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0111 0111 HPRE1146051 11 18.0019.30 13
0111 0111 HPRE1246051 11 18.0019.30 12
0111 0111 ENGLO001051 1 18.0021.00 7
0111 0112 CMST1061006 111 9.00 9.50 21
0111 0112 UNIV1005005 11 9.3010.50 20
0111 0112 ENGL0001006 111 10.0010.50 19
0111 0112 ENGL1002005 111 11.0011.50 27
0111 0112 HPRE1142002 111 12.0012.50 11
0111 0112 HPRE1242003 111 12.0012.50 1 10
0111 0112 ENGL2071001 11 12.3013.50 24
0111 0112 MUS 1751001 1 14.0017.00 25
0111 0112 HPRE1501003 111 15.3017.30 11
0111 0112 HPRE1503003 111 15.3017.30 1 9
0111 0113 HIST1001001 111 8.00 8.50 58
0111 0113 HIST2071001 111 9.00 9.50 49
0111 0113 ENGL0001005 11 9.3010.50 16
0111 0113 UNIV1005003 111 10.0010.50 24
0111 0113 ENGL1001006 111 11.0011.50 29
0111 0113 ENGL1001008 11 11.0012.20 29
0111 0113 UNIV1005007 11 12.3013.50 23
0111 0113 ENGL1001019 111 13.0013.50 14
0111 0113 HPRE1503001 111 15.3017.20 12
0111 0116 PSYC2000002 111 8.00 850 78
0111 0116 CMST1061007 111 9.00 9.50 13
0111 0116 HIST1001002 11 9.3010.50 44
0111 0116 PSYC2070003 111 10.0010.50 87
0111 0116 BIOL2160002 11 11.0012.20 56
0111 0116 HIST2055002 11 12.3013.50 62
0111 0116 HIST2055001 111 13.00 13.50 93
0111 0116 MUS 1751051 1 16.00 19.00 15
0111 0117 LCCJ9999999 1 9.0010.00 24
0111 0117 CFID9999999 1  18.00 19.00 6
0111 0117 SHAK9999999 1 18.3020.00 10
0111 0117 IFID9999999 1  19.00 20.00 11
0111 0118 ZUMB9999999 1 13.30 14.30 20
0111 0118 YOGA9999999 1 18.0019.00 14

9 0111 0118 YOGA9999999 1 18.00 19.00 10
9 0111 0118 YOGA9999999 1 18.00 19.00 7

0111 0118 DANC9999999 11 18.0019.30 16
0111 0210 UNIV1005004 11 8.00 9.20 18
0111 0210 ENGL0001007 111 9.00 9.50 21
0111 0210 SPAN1101002 111 10.0010.50 15
0111 0210 FREN1001002 111 11.0011.50 17
0111 0210 USL 9999999 1  11.00 14.50 21
0111 0210 SPAN1102001 111 12.0012.50 8
0111 0210 SPAN1101001 111 13.0013.50 4
0111 0211 USL49999999 1 9.00 11.50 21
0111 0211 USL39999999 1 9.00 11.50 21
0111 0211 USL49999999 1  9.0011.50 21
0111 0211 USL49999999 1 9.0011.50 21
0111 0211 USL29999999 1 17.00 19.50 21

L.S.U. - EUNICE

ST. LANDRY
BRANCH-RESTRICT PROG

TOTAL
Q. FT.

CAPACITY

1,204
1,204
1,204

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 76 00000
110 76 00000
110 76 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 75 00000
110 74 00000
110 74 00000
110 74 00000
110 74 00000
110 74 00000
110 74 00000
110 74 00000
110 74 00000
110 74 00000
110 117 00000
110 117 00000
110 117 00000
110 117 00000
110 117 00000
110 117 00000
110 117 00000
110 117 00000
220 45 00000
220 45 00000
220 45 00000
220 45 00000
220 45 00000
220 45 00000
220 45 00000
220 45 00000
220 45 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000
110 64 00000

ROOM

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.S.U. - EUNICE

FALL DATA 2015 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/16/2015 13:09:04 PARISH ST. LANDRY

PAGE NUM 8 RELATION BRANCH-RESTRICT PROG

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0111 0211 USL39999999 1 17.00 19.50 21 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0212 ENGL0O001016 111 9.00 9.50 17 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0212 ENGL0001012 111 10.0010.50 15 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0212 ENGL0001015 111 11.0011.50 16 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0212 ENGL0001001 11 11.0012.20 13 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0212 ENGL0001004 111 12.0012.50 20 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0212 CJ 1107001 111 13.0013.50 16 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0213 ENGL1001004 111 9.00 9.50 29 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0213 HPRE1600001 111 10.00 10.50 31 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0213 UNIV1005009 111 11.0011.50 24 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0213 CMST2060002 11 11.0012.20 17 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0213 UNIV1005006 111 12.0012.50 24 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0213 CMST1061005 111 13.00 13.50 20 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0213 BIOL1001051 1  15.3018.30 35 1,204 110 64 00000
0111 0218 EDCI2271051 1 17.0021.00 8 1,002 220 30 00000
0111 0220 BIOL2161091 1  13.00 15.50 17 1,647 140 32 00000
0111 0220 BIOL2161092 1 13.00 15.50 27 1,647 140 32 00000
0111 0220 BIOL2161093 1 14.3017.20 21 1,647 140 32 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.S.U. - EUNICE
FALL DATA 2015
RUN DATE 11/16/2015 13:09:04
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 42

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 10
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, -------------- 2
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 54
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 375
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 372
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 28

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo ooceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS 35



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - EUNICE
RUN DATE 11/16/2015 13:09:04
PAGE NUM 1
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 43
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,230
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 20,054 379 20,433
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,870 2,150 6,020
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,792 54 1,846
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 200,700 111,500 312,200
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 106,266 3,690 109,956
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 40,108 759 40,867
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 46.3 2.5 30.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 20.0 7 13.1
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 37.7 20.6 37.2
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 36
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,080
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 19,144 316 19,460
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,240 1,800 5,040
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,632 48 1,680
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 187,200 104,000 291,200
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 102,140 3,504 105,644
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 38,288 633 38,921
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 50.4 2.7 333
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 20.5 6 13.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 37.5 18.1 36.8



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - EUNICE
RUN DATE 11/16/2015 13:09:04
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 7

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 150

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 910 63 973

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 630 350 980
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 160 6 166

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 13,500 7,500 21,000
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,126 186 4,312
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,820 126 1,946
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 25.4 1.7 16.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 135 1.7 9.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 441 67.7 45.1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 20

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 484

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 5,186 126 5,312

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,800 1,000 2,800

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 857 23 880

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 43,560 24,200 67,760
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 19,826 915 20,741
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 10,372 252 10,624

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 47.6 2.3 31.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 23.8 1.0 15.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 52.3 27.5 51.2



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - EUNICE
RUN DATE 11/16/2015 13:09:04
PAGE NUM 3

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 9

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 228

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,129 3,129

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 810 450 1,260

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 415 415

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 20,520 11,400 31,920
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 11,600 11,600
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,258 6,258

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 51.2 .0 32.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 30.5 .0 19.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 53.9 .0 53.9

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
OPEN LABBORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 11

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 256

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,057 126 2,183

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 990 550 1,540

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 442 23 465

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 23,040 12,800 35,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,226 915 9,141
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,114 252 4,366

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 44.6 4.2 30.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 17.9 2.0 12.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 50.0 27.5 47.8



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.S.U. - EUNICE
RUN DATE 11/16/2015 13:09:04
PAGE NUM 4
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*SPECIAL USE FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 7

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 397

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 45 45

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 630 350 980
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 12 12

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 35,730 19,850 55,580
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 300 300
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 90 90

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 1.9 .0 1.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 3 .0 2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 30.0 .0 30.0

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
ATHLETIC AND P.E.

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 4

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 367

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 45 45

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 360 200 560
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 12 12

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 33,030 18,350 51,380
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 300 300
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 90 90

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 3.3 .0 21

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 3 .0 2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 30.0 .0 30.0

* WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



